‭8.‬‭The conditional use permit expires and the‬‭RV or travel trailer‬‭mobile home‬‭is removed when the need no‬
‭longer exists.‬

‭HISTORY:‬
‭(Ord. 1978-1, 3-8-1978, as amended)‬

‭10.5B.7 Area, Width, Setback And Height Requirements‬
‭A.‬ ‭Minimum lot area:‬‭Four thousand and fifty‬‭Seven‬‭thousand‬‭(‬‭4,050‬‭7,000‬‭) square feet.‬

‭B.‬‭Minimum lot width:‬‭Forty five‬‭Seventy‬‭feet (‬‭45‬‭70‬‭') at the front setback line.‬

‭C.‬‭Minimum front setback for structures:‬

‭1.‬‭For properties abutting local or collector streets, twenty feet (20').‬

‭2.‬‭For properties abutting arterial streets, forty feet (40').‬